12-09-2002 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 102304817 Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 12-4-02 Name: Digirad Corporation MMC/GATX Partnership No. I Internal Address: Association Individual(s) Street Address: 9350 Trade Place Limited Partnership General Partnership City: San Diego State: CA Zip: 92126 Corporation-State Other _____ Individual(s) citizenship_____ Association_ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership Merger Corporation-State Delaware Assignment Security Agreement Change of Name Other Termination of Security Interest If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Execution Date: 08/08/2002 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/202359; B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 75/202360 Yes 🔽 No Additional number(s) attached 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: MMC/GATX Partnership No. I Internal Address: c/o GATX Ventures, Inc. Enclosed Attn: Legal Dept. Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 3687 Mt. Diablo Blvd., Street Address: Suite 200 City: Lafayette Sta State: CA Zip:94549 12/06/2012 DEVINE DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 40.00 OP 01 FC:851 9. Signature. 25.00 OP 02 FC:85

Maureen C. Dellinger, Counsel 101 Name of Person Signing

nauce Chiefer

August 8, 2002

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document

Date

fund Ref: /06/2002 DBYRNE

MACIGATX Pathlews 0000122795

il documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

CHECK Refund Total:

\$15.00

TRADEMARK REEL: 002629 FRAME: 0834

TERMINATION

OF

SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks (the "Termination") is executed on behalf of MMC/GATX Partnership No. I, as Secured Party (the "Secured Party"), in favor of Digirad Corporation, a Delaware corporation (the "Debtor"), and is effective as of August 7, 2002.

RECITALS

- A. Debtor and the Secured Party entered into a certain Loan and Security Agreement, dated as of October 27, 1999 and amended as of August 14, 2000 (the "Agreement").
- B. The Grant of Security Interest in Patents/Trademarks, relating to the Agreement, was filed with the Patent and Trademark Office on October 12, 2000, at Reel/Frame 002155/0677.
 - C. Debtor has repaid all loan amounts due under the Agreement.

The Secured Party therefore expressly terminates its security interest in the Collateral, including without limitation, the trademarks and trademark applications listed on Schedule 1-A and 1-B attached hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Termination is executed as of the date first above written.

MMC/GATX Partnership No. I By: GATX Financial Corporation

Its general partner/

By:

Name

Title:

Kirtebel

SCHEDULE 1-A TO GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

TRADEMARKS

Trademark Registration Number Registration Date

SCHEDULE 1-B TO GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Trademark Application	Application Number	Application Date
Registration of "Spectrum Plus"	75/202359	11/22/96
Registration of "Notebook Imager"	75/202360	11/22/96

S:\MDellinger\Digirad - first amendment\grant of security interest in trademarks.DOC (2220)

RECORDED: 12/04/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002629 FRAME: 0836